

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and
 Negotiated Rulemaking..... 4095

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE..... 4095

 4-149.002 Scope and Applicability 4095

 4-149.0025 Definitions 4095

 4-149.003 Rate Filing Procedures 4095

 4-149.004 Experience Records 4095

 4-149.005 Reasonableness of Benefits in Relation to Premiums 4095

 4-149.006 Actuarial Memorandum..... 4095

 4-149.007 Annual Rate Certification Filing Procedures 4095

 4-149.021 Form Filing Procedures 4095

 4-149.022 Forms Adopted 4095

 4-149.023 Review 4095

 4-149.037 Calculation of Premium Rates..... 4095

 4-149.038 Employee Health Care Access Act Annual and Quarterly Statement Reporting
 Requirements 4095

 4-149.043 Small Employer Health Reinsurance Program 4095

 4-149.044 Forms 4095

 4-149.051 Purpose 4095

 4-149.052 Establishing a Self-Funded Health Benefit Plan 4095

 4-149.053 Ongoing Review of the Self-Funded Health
 Benefit Plan 4095

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 4095

 Division of Agricultural Environmental Services 4095

 5E-14.102 Definitions 4096

 5E-14.103 Licensee Identification – Vehicles, Equipment 4096

 5E-14.142 Responsibilities and Duties – Records Reports, Advertising, Applications..... 4096

 Office of Agricultural Water Policy..... 4096

 5M-6 Interim Measures and Best Management Practices for the Florida Equine Industry..... 4096

 5M-7 Water Quality Best Management Practices (BMPs) for Florida Cow/Calf Operations..... 4097

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 4097

 14-10.003 Licenses 4097

 14-10.004 Permits 4098

 14-10.0043 Outdoor Advertising License and Permit Fees..... 4100

 14-15.0081 Toll Facilities Description and Toll Rate Schedule 4101

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 4101

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION 4102

 Florida Prepaid College Board 4102

 19B-4.001 Application..... 4102

 19B-4.002 Contract Prices 4102

 19B-4.003 Payment Options 4103

 19B-4.005 Maximum Account Balance Limit. 4103

 19B-8.001 Qualified Individuals. 4104

 19B-16.002 Application for Participation in the Program 4104

 19B-16.004 Payment and Minimum Contributions..... 4104

 19B-16.005 Maximum Account Balance Limit. 4105

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 4105

 25-6.0435 Interim Rate Relief 4105

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 4106

 33-208.101 Employee Grooming, Uniform and Clothing Requirements..... 4106

 33-602.220 Administrative Confinement 4107

33-602.221 Protective Management	4109
33-602.222 Disciplinary Confinement	4111
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4115
Division of Florida Land Sales, Condominiums and Mobile Homes.....	4115
61B-30.002 Filing and Examination of a Prospectus	4115
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4115
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4115
Board of Acupuncture.....	4115
64B1-4.001 Acupuncture Program Requirements.....	4115
64B1-4.0012 English Proficiency Requirement for Licensure.....	4115
64B1-9 Discipline.....	4115
Board of Dentistry	4116
64B5-2.013 Examination Grading System and Examination Requirements for Dental Examination.....	4116
64B5-12.013 Continuing Education Requirements.....	4116
64B5-12.016 Subject Area Requirements.....	4117
64B5-17.015 Office Safety Requirement.....	4117
Board of Massage Therapy.....	4117
64B7-26.002 Licensure of Massage Establishments	4117
Board of Medicine	4117
64B8-1.007 List of Approved Forms; Incorporation.....	4118
64B8-3.002 Application, Certification, Registration, and Licensure Fees.....	4118
64B8-9.015 Standards for Office Based Opioid Addiction Treatment.....	4118
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	4119
Division of Workers' Compensation	4119
69L-6.008 Cancellation of Workers' Compensation Insurance by an Insurer.....	4119
69L-6.014 Policy Information Electronic Filing Requirements for Insurers.....	4120
69L-7.020 Florida Workers' Compensation Health Care Provider Reimbursement Manual.....	4121
69L-7.501 Florida Workers' Compensation Reimbursement Manual for Hospitals.....	4121
 Section II Proposed Rules.....	 4121
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	4121
Division of Elections	4121
1S-2.034 Polling Place Procedures Manual.....	4122
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	4122
2-39.010 Court Reporting Fees – Purpose.....	4122
2-39.020 Standard Fee Schedule.....	4122
2-39.030 Standard Fee Schedule Exception – Procedure.....	4122
Division of Victim Services and Criminal Justice Programs.....	4122
2A-8.001 Scope	4123
2A-8.002 Definitions.....	4123
2A-8.003 Ability to Pay Benefits.....	4123
2A-8.004 Designation of Beneficiary or Beneficiaries.....	4123
2A-8.005 Adjustments to Reflect Consumer Price Index.....	4123
Florida Elections Commission.....	4123
2B-1.0025 Complaints.....	4124
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	4125
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services	4125
5E-2.0311 Performance Standards and Acceptable Test Conditions for Preventive Termite Treatments for New Construction.....	 4125

Division of Food Safety	4126
5K-4.026 Export Certification Reports.....	4126
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	4127
State Board of Education	4127
6A-1.09422 Florida Comprehensive Assessment Test Requirements.....	4128
6A-1.09981 Implementation of Florida’s System of School Improvement and Accountability.....	4133
6A-4.0021 Florida Teacher Certification Examinations.....	4139
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	4140
14-40.020 Grant Application Process.....	4140
14-40.022 Florida Highway Beautification Council Grant Award Process.....	4141
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4142
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	4142
25-30.420 Establishment of Price Index, Adjustment of Rates; Requirement of Bond; Filings After Adjustment; Notice to Customers.....	4142
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	4143
33-302.108 Monitoring Sex Offender Conditions of Supervision.....	4143
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4143
Electrical Contractors’ Licensing Board	4143
61G6-10.007 Probation.....	4144
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4144
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4144
Board of Acupuncture	4144
64B1-2.006 Re-examination Fee.....	4144
64B1-3.004 Acupuncture Examination.....	4145
64B1-3.007 Examiners in Practical Examinations: Criteria for Selection.....	4145
64B1-3.009 Licensure by Endorsement Through National Certification.....	4145
Board of Dentistry	4145
64B5-2.0135 Dental Hygiene Examination.....	4146
64B5-7.0035 Temporary Certificate Requirements for Dentists Practicing in State and County Government Facilities.....	4146
64B5-7.005 Teaching Permits.....	4146
64B5-12.019 Courses Required for Initial Licensure, Renewal, or Reactivation.....	4147
64B5-16.005 Remediable Tasks Delegable to Dental Assistants.....	4148
64B5-16.006 Remediable Tasks Delegable to a Dental Hygienist.....	4148
Board of Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology	4148
64B20-4.002 Educational Requirements for Assistants.....	4148
64B20-4.003 On-the-Job Training, Role and Observation of Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology Assistants.....	4149
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	4151
Freshwater Fish and Wildlife.....	4151
68A-20.005 Specific Fish Management Area Regulations.....	4151
68A-25.003 Taking and Disposal of Nuisance – Alligators Statewide.....	4152
68A-27.003 Designation of Endangered Species; Prohibitions; Permits.....	4153
68A-27.004 Designation of Threatened Species; Prohibitions; Permits.....	4155
68A-27.005 Designation of Species of Special Concern; Prohibitions; Permits.....	4156
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	4157
Division of Workers’ Compensation	4157
69L-6.012 Notice of Election to be Exempt.....	4157
69L-6.021 Construction Industry Classification Codes, Descriptions, and Operations.....	4160

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	4162
DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND FINANCE	4162
Division of Securities and Finance	4162
3E-600.0132 Sales of Certificates of Deposit.....	4162
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE.....	4162
4-154.202 Definitions	4162
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4163
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	4163
Division of Health Quality Assurance	4163
59A-12.0073 HMO and PHC Penalty Categories.	4163
Medicaid	4164
59G-8.200 Home and Community-Based Waiver Services	4164
59G-8 Managed Care.....	4165
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4165
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4165
Board of Medicine	4165
64B8-3.002 Application, Certification, Registration, and Licensure Fees	4165
 Section IV Emergency Rules	 4166
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4166
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY	4166
53ER03-50 Instant Game Number 506, STACKS OF CASH.....	4166
53ER03-51 Instant Game Number 501, BLACKJACK.....	4168
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4169
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	 4169
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4169
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4169
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	4169
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4170
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4170
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	 4171
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	4171
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	4172
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	4172
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	4172
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	4173
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	4174
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	4176
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4176
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	4176
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	4177
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	4179
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	4179
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4181

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS4181
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION4181
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION4182
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4183
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4183
 FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....4185
 TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY4186
 FLORIDA INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL4186
 FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION4187
 FLORIDA COMMISSION ON TOURISM4187
 FLORIDA AUTOMOBILE JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION4187
 CLERK OF COURT4187
 FLORIDA PORTS CONFERENCE.....4187

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements.....4188
 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS4188
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4188
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4188
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4188

**Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the
 Validity of Rules.....4189**

**Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule
 Policy Challenges.....4189**

**Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative
 Procedures Committee4189**

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....4189

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION4189
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION4192
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4193
 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....4193
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4193
 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....4193
 CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE4193
 OSCEOLA COUNTY COALITION FOR SCHOOL READINESS4194

Section XII Miscellaneous.....4194

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS4194
 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE4198

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....4198
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4199
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION4199
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION4203
FLORIDA SPACE AUTHORITY.....4204
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....4204
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4205
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4205
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES4206

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....4207